190992

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safariland, LLC		109/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mace Trademark Corp.
Street Address:	160 Benmont Avenue
City:	Bennington
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1909927	MACE
Registration Number:	1656201	PEPPER MACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (518)452-5579

 Phone:
 518-452-5600

 Email:
 jm@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Heslin
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1594.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Heslin
Signature:	/Robert E. Heslin/

900206276 REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0427

Date:	11/03/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=1594006-Assignment from Safariland#page1.tif source=1594006-Assignment from Safariland#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0428 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Safariland, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), is listed as the

owner by assignment of the trademark(s) set forth on the attached Schedule A, registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which application(s) for registration have been

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Mace Trademark Corp., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), is and has been since the

appropriate owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations thereof

and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign

and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and

symbolized by the Trademarks but does not release the security interest granted on October 1,

1998 to ASSIGNOR's predecessor-in-interest, Federal Laboratories, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument

this 08th day of September, 2011.

SAFARILAN

By:

Name. Scott O'Brien

Title: President

344649 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0429

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.
MACE	1909927
PEPPER MACE	1656201

344649.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 11/03/2011